PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pearldiver Technologies, Inc.	06/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFCell Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	322 Route 46W	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Parsippany	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61598421
Application Number:	61598420
Application Number:	61598416
Application Number:	61598415
Application Number:	61598413
Application Number:	61361563
Application Number:	13177177
Application Number:	61362447
Application Number:	13178980
Application Number:	61353717
Application Number:	13157643
Application Number:	61370176
Application Number:	13195189
Application Number:	61366631
	DATENT

REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0828

Application Number:	13179966
Application Number:	61370593
Application Number:	13198330
Application Number:	61608397
Application Number:	61608395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6624 Phone: 973-639-6987

Email: mnikolsky@mccarter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Nikolsky

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96554-00042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Nikolsky

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0829

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEARLDIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEARLDIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "AFCELL MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

4409506 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9505162

DATE: 04-16-12

PATENT REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0830

120433112 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 06/27/2011 FILED 01:17 PM 06/27/2011 SRV 110764355 - 4409506 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PEARLDIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PearlDiver Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended and restated, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that such amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof at the Corporation's next annual meeting of stockholders. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"First. The name of this corporation is AFCell Medical, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, the annual meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the bylaws of the Corporation, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation as of the 27th day of June, 2011.

PEARLDIVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Robin R. Young

Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 028224 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 05/17/2012